
GISGA 2015  4 Piece Boys Premier National Championships 

Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys’ School     18th January 2015 

 

Results - UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Castle House School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Toby Hudson 9.10 8.50 8.40 7.95 33.95 3     

 2 Cameron Kelson 9.50 8.80 8.10 6.95 33.35 6     

 3 Min Rae Hsieh 9.15 8.45 7.90 8.25 33.75 4     

 4 Zak Rowley 9.20 8.60 8.30 7.40 33.50 5     

 5 Alex Watkins 8.95 8.50 8.50 8.40 34.35 2     

 6 Billy Hudson 9.25 8.60 8.50 8.60 34.95 1     

  Total of top 4 37.10 34.50 33.70 33.20   138.50 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Finn Hutchison 7.95 7.60 7.30 6.90 29.75 11     

 8 Louis Nichols 8.55 8.10 7.00 6.00 29.65 12     

 9 Freddie Green 8.55 8.00 6.90 6.00 29.45 13     

 10 Guy Nichols 9.10 8.40 8.20 7.45 33.15 7     

 11 Leo Malhotra 9.10 8.45 8.30 7.10 32.95 8     

 12 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17     

  Total of top 4 35.30 32.95 30.80 27.45   126.50 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s 
Boys 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18     

 14 Sam Spencer 8.20 7.30 6.20 6.35 28.05 15     

 15 Anthony Saddington 8.30 7.80 5.80 6.65 28.55 14     

 16 Thomas Ng 7.70 6.60 6.20 6.50 27.00 16     

 17 Christopher Piggott 8.00 8.30 8.40 7.75 32.45 10     

 18 Charles Bevis 8.35 8.30 8.70 7.35 32.70 9     

  Total of top 4 32.85 31.70 29.50 28.25   122.30 3 

 

 

 



UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

6 Billy Hudson Castle House School 34.95 1 

5 Alex Watkins Castle House School 34.35 2 

1 Toby Hudson Castle House School 33.95 3 

3 Min Rae Hsieh Castle House School 33.75 4 

4 Zak Rowley Castle House School 33.50 5 

2 Cameron Kelson Castle House School 33.35 6 

10 Guy Nichols St Faiths 33.15 7 

11 Leo Malhotra St Faiths 32.95 8 

18 Charles Bevis Haberdashers 32.70 9 

17 Christopher Piggott Haberdashers 32.45 10 

7 Finn Hutchison St Faiths 29.75 11 

8 Louis Nichols St Faiths 29.65 12 

9 Freddie Green St Faiths 29.45 13 

15 Anthony Saddington Haberdashers 28.55 14 

14 Sam Spencer Haberdashers 28.05 15 

16 Thomas Ng Haberdashers 27.00 16 

12 spare St Faiths 0.00 17 

13 spare Haberdashers 0.00 18 

 

 

UNDER 11 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Castle House School 138.50 1 

St Faiths 126.50 2 

Haberdashers 122.30 3 

 


